East Sussex
County Council

East Sussex School Term and Holiday Dates 2025-26
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Calendar view

The below table may not be accessible to screen readers. You can find the information
in text form on page 2.
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Key
I:I Staff training (INSET day)
Start of term for pupils
End of term for pupils
I:I Public holidays
I:I School holidays
Transition week (from primary to secondary school).
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Staff training (inset) days

Wednesday 3 September 2025

Thursday 4th September 2025
Friday 24th October 2025
Monday 3rd November 2025
Friday 19th December 2025
Friday 13th February 2026
Friday 26th June 2026

Transition week

e 29 June to 3 July 2026. Identified by secondary schools to support the transition from
primary school.

Bank and Public Holidays 2025-2026

Thursday 25 December 2025  Christmas Day

Friday 26 December 2025 Boxing Day

Thursday 1 January 2026 New Years Day

Friday 3 April 2026 Good Friday

Monday 6 April 2026 Easter Monday

Monday 4 May 2026 Early May Bank Holiday
Monday 25 May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday
Monday 31 August 2026 Summer Bank Holiday

Term Length
Term 1

3 September 2025 to 24 October 2025 (38 days)
School holiday: 27 October 2025 to 31 October 2025

Term 2
3 November 2025 to 19 December 2025 (35 days)

School holiday: 22 December 2025 to 2 January 2026 (12 days)

Term 3
5 January 2026 to 13 February 2026 (30 days)

School holiday: 16 February 2026 to 20 February 2026

Term 4
23 February 2026 to 27 March 2026 (25 days)

School holiday: 30 March 2026 to 10 April 2026

Term 5
13 April 2026 to 22 May 2026 (29 days)

School holiday: 26 May 2026 to 29 May 2026

Term 6
1 June 2026 to 22 July 2026 (38 days)

Total
195 days
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